

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3459/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2006 in AR No.18/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTOROLA INDIA PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents, with  
prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ciccu Mukhopadhaya, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mehra, Adv. for

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Manu Nair, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent

and accepts notice.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder

affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter be placed on 10th April 2007, being a non-miscellaneous day, for final disposal.

(Subhash Chander) (Khushi Ram)

Court Master Court Master